THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)

CORRIGENDUM

Dated Guwahati, the 13th October, 2022

No.HC.XXXVII-25/2022/ 452 /**R.Cell ####** In partial modification to the notifications No.HC.XXXVII-12/2022/448/R.Cell dated 31-09-2022 and No.HC.XXXVII-25/2022/449/R.Cell dated 31-09-2022 for the posts of Library Assistant and Chauffeur (Driver) respectively notifying the schedule of the written examinations, the date of publication of the aforesaid notifications may be read as 1st October, 2022 instead of 31st September, 2022. Other terms and conditions will remain same as notified earlier.

By Order

R. 19. - Taysadar. 13. X. 22_

{/c, Registrar (Administration)-cum-I/c, Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court Guwahati

Memo No. HC.XXXVII-25/2022/ 4(2A /R.Cell

Dated Guwahati : 13-10-2022

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Judicial/Establishment), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Registrar-cum- Principal Secretary to Hon'ble The Chief Justice, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for favour of his lordship's kind information.
- 4. The Registrar, Gauhati High Court, Kohima Bench for kind information and necessary action.
- 5. The Joint Registrar (______), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 6. The Deputy Registrar (______), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 7. The Assistant Registrar (______), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 8. The Administrative Officer (Judicial)_____, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 9. The Project Manager, Gauhati High Court, Guwahati for immediate uploading of the advertisement in the High Court website with the caption: "*Corrigendum dated 13-10-2022 in connection with the direct recruitment of Library Assistant and Chauffeur in the Kohima Bench of the Gauhati High Court.*" with a scroll in the home page.

93/10/20

10.	PS to Hon'ble Mr. Justice	_Gauhati	High	Court,
	Guwahati for favour of his lordship's kind information.			
11.	PS to Hon'ble Mrs. Justice	_Gauhati	High	Court,
	Guwahati for favour of her ladyship's kind information.			

- 12. CA to Registrar (Admin), Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 13. Notice Board.
- 14. Order File.

R. A. Tapadah 13. *. 22

 $\int \int c$, Registrar (Administration)-cum-I/c, Centralized Recruitment, Gauhati High Court Guwahati